MUNICIPAL USE

NOTE :

WINDOW SCHEDULE
102.310 ANY ERRORS AND/OR DEVIATIONS ARE TO BE
GLASS TOSANS 10400-N o T k4 WALL PLATE LEVEL 00 BROUGHT TO THE AUTHORS ATTENTION, FAILING
/ *‘6—-14- WHICH THE AUTHOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH.
4/ i /m / ¢ 4 /]W %] - __ CORNER BEACON CERTIFICATES TO BE ISSUED BY A
™ == S REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. THE CERTIFICATES ARE
102.540 / # / // 102.540 N 11 © TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
WALL PLATE LEVEL < # ,_ £ WALL PLATE LEVEL PLASTER 100.000  FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL COMMENCING. EARTHWORKS TO BE CONFIRMED ON
- - ANDPANT | ¢ v SITE AND ALL EMBANKMENTS ARE TO BE SELF
- — a STABILIZING AT 35 DEGREES.ALL STRUCTURAL
Q o 99.900  GROUND LEVEL WINDOW CODE | w1 ELEMENTS ARE TO BE PR. ENG DESIGNED AND
§ > EAST ELEVATION NORTH ELEVATION NO. REQUIRED |2 . ' CERTIFIED.PRECAST CONCRETE LINTOLS OVER
N SCALE 1-100 SCALE 1:100 DESCRIPTION | 600m™ wide x 900mm high OPENINGS TO SANS PART K, UNLESS OTHERWISE
i M / : ' SIDE HUNG WINDOW STATED.ELECTRICAL, GAS, PLUMBING AND GLAZING
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 100330. | TN T 122-'000 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL ELEMENTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED BY A
x B = = GLAZING Lmm OBSCURE GLASS TG COMPLY REGISTERED PERSON.FINAL FLOOR AND GROUND
GROUND LEVEL  99.900 PLASTER AND PAINT 99.900  GROUND LEVEL ROOF TO PR ENG DESIGN 102652 WAL PLATE LEVEL WITH SANS 10600 N LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO
SOUTH WEST ELEVATION NORTH WEST ELEVATION ] ' — — ~ ROMHONGERY | AL M HanpLEe ANG STATS DOOR SIZES T0 BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO THE
100 SCALE 1:100 T T ——— 00 ORDERING/MANUFACTURING THEREOF. NO
1 1] o " I t= CONSTRUCTION TO DETER FROM ESTATE GUIDELINES
GLASS TO SANS 10400 - N S 8 T8 g;: "scgr;ks;)moo BUILDING REGULATIONS. (only if
«©
'y % 7 p /H \& PLASTER PLASTER =
J/ M ][ )\A AND PANT Jrasiba 100.000  FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
’ 7 7 RE1 RET L — A
WALL PLATELEVEL 102340 /7/ ) s 7 4( 4 _ 102540 wALL PLATE LEVEL Cover level 100.000 . 99.900  GROUND LEVEL WINDOW CODE | w2
Invert level 99.500 ﬂi"é’_:,éoggvagggﬂé 'GRAY WATER TO NO. REQUIRED |2
° # / /// /// # / o Depth 500 TANK AT 1:40 FALL ~ NEW SOAK PIT DESCRIPTION | 600m™ wide x 600mm high
3 / // 3 TOP HUNG WINDOW
N N
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SCALE 1:100 SCALE 1:100 220 1780 220 AND CERTIFICATION NOTE : DOORS AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS TO BE
' ' CORRUGATED IRON ROOF SHEETING |_99_0,| OVERHANG CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING AND
. FIXED TO 50x75 TIMBER BATTENS AT . 102.652  \WALL PLATE LEVEL MANUFACTURING OF DOORS AND WINOOWS
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NOTE : DOOR SCHEDULE
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N S i i i - w " e 99.800  GROUND LEVEL o
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] I I I o NEW 1100 NEW SOAK PIT o NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS TO
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8| I CONSERVATORY | BRICK WALL i __1 00.000 S AT 1:40 FALL ) NO. REQUIRED 2
: S s - T T
I i i A 99.900 GROUND LEVEL
o " ! " R .
N} 2 I I I NEW CO FRAME STANDARD PRESSED STEEL DOOR FRAME
0 t t t FOUNDATIONS TO PR FOUNDATIONS TO PR - 0
o n i 4 ENG SPECIFICATIONS ENG SPECIFICATIONS TOILET BLOCK - PLAN SEC_TION A-A DOUBLE REBATED TO FIT 813mm WIDE DOOR
- , SCALE 1:100 SCALE 1:100
ENERGY NOTE:
3O0LAR INSTALLATION OFF GRID
THEREFORE EXEMPT XA AND 204
CONSERVATORY SECTION A-B
Scale 1: 100 Scale 1: 100
I CLEAR UV PERSPEX FIXED TO
/ \ ROOF BY APPROVED SUPPLIER IBR ROOF SHEETING IBR ROOF SHEETING
102.200 ]
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IBR ROOF SHEETING RYAN MCFIE
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CLEAR RERSPEX| 99.800 GROUND LEVEL
° registered property owner
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project
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220 9560 22 . | <HeD 3 M A ___ .~ WALLPLATELEVEL ALTERATIONS AND
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i - 28 b 1 — w0 |8 ADDITIONS
_ CLEAR UV PERSPEX FIXED TO A Q
=1 I e ——— - - 1 = | ROOF BY APPROVED SUPPLIER J 1 (_)_(5)00 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 60 - 62 Tomlinson Rd, Prestbury, PMB
“F l 1) —— SN 102.200 WALL PLATE LEVEL 2 e ———— = = REM ERF 353
‘ NOTE - —— Y j VERANDAH NEW RE-ENFORCED CONCRETE FLOAT 99.800 GROUND LEVEL
i i I GREEN HOUSE EXEMPT uG " SLAB TO PR ENG SPECIFICATIONS
H ! FROM XA CALCULATIONS § alp scale author author sign client sign
8!8 1 | o SHED TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS AND Ryan McFie
/1 P,
3|8 I‘ﬁ ___________ GREENHOUSE I 7 100.000  FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL DESIGN, PR. ENG STRUCTURAL DETAILS asperpian | apiaeaeosd)
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ol EN3 CERTIFICATION GUNPLAS ORANGE HYPER PLASTIC ENG CERTIFICATION
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A SANS 10124 FIRE NOTES:
REFER TO DRAWING PROPOSED
GREEN HOUSE - PLAN SECTION A - A 2018-001-001 SHEET NO. 1-9
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ROOF TO PR ENG DESIGN
AND CERTIFICATION

250mm THICK THATCH FINISH WITH CONC. CAPPING
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708.150 WALL PLATE LEVEL
. 4

_ _ 2
3 S W Wi wi Wi &
VERANDAH
- D3 o ‘..D3 N%ZL%ST PLASTER AND PAINT 705.200 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
ef] ] fl e i 0 A 0 0 _ w ‘
AN Y NN NN 7081100 GROUND LEVEL
AR 3 T —————SS —_———
Cover level 705.100 g%:&%ﬁg&ﬁ%&”&ﬁ NEW RAY WATER TO NEW SOAK PIT
Invert level 704.600
Depth 500
NORTH EAST ELEVATION
SCALE 1 : 100
ROOF TO PR ENG DES'GN
AND CERTIFICATION

250mm THICK THATCH FINISH WITH CONC. CAPPING
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708.150 WALL PLATE LEVEL
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LAPA - OPTION 3

SCALE 1:100

! s ~—— —  — -
o
Ty
PLASTER AND PAINT &
VERANDAH
705.200 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
1 @ v
| | 7087100 GROUND LEVEL
SOUTH WEST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100
ROOF TO PR ENG DESIGN
250mm 1 K THATCH FINISH WiTH TONU CAPPiNG AND CERTIFICATION —
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L e e R - o ooormmm----4 0 NEW CONCRETE ™ ON RAMMED EARTH SATURATED WITH ANT ——' FOUNDATIONS TG PR.
FOUNDATIONS TO PR. POISON SANS 10124 ENG SPECIFICATIONS
ENG SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONA-B
SCALE 1: 100
ENERGY NOTE:
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EXEMPT XA AND 204
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250mm THICK THATCH FINISH WITH CONC. CAPPING

ROOF TO PR ENG DESIGN
AND CERTIFICATION

708.150 WALL PLATE LEVEL
v

\ /
‘ 2
- PLASTER - @
AND o
- PAINT -—
D3 D3 705.200 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
_ - . - 1_  __ v
; | 708100 GROUND LEVEL
SOUTH EAST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100
250mm THICK THATCH FINISH WITH CONC. CAPPING
ROOF TO PR ENG DESIGN
AND CERTIFICATION

708.150 WALL PLATE LEVEL
~—— . —— . v
o
PLASTER —- 3
AND o
PAINT —
D3 705.200 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
N S
70800 GROUND LEVEL
NORTH WEST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100
WINDOW SCHEDULE

‘_%‘
E]Et NOTE : DOORS AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS TO

BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING AND
MANUFACTURING OF DOORS AND WINDOWS

WINDOW CODE | w1 | GLAZING AREA: 0.20m
NO. REQUIRED |4

500mm wide x 600mm high

DESCRIPTION | 70p HUNG WINDOW ENERGY NOTE:
SOLAR INSTALLATION OFF GRID
GLAZING smm OBSCURE GLASS TO COMPLY THEREFORE EXEMPT XA AND 204

WITH SANS 10400 N

ALUMINUM HINGES AND FITTED WITH
IRONMONGERY | A{ UMINUM HANDLES AND STAYS

DOOR SCHEDULE
) 3000 )
| !
813,
o
o
b yud
("3‘, o~
o
N
DOOR CODE | p1 DOOR CODE  |p3 GLAZING AREA: 3.60m
NO. REQUIRED |2 NO. REQUIRED |2
HARDWOOD SOLID CORE PANEL DOOR SHATTER PROOF FLOAT GLASS
DESCRIPTION | 5176 813mmx2032mmxibmm DESCRIPTION | 5176 1900mmx2032mmxtbmm
FRAME STANDARD PRESSED STEEL DOOR FRAME  |FRAME ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING SASH DOOR
DOUBLE REBATED TO FIT 813mm WIDE DOOR

IZ%

1800

DOOR CODE  |p2

NO. REQUIRED |7

HARDWOOD SOLID CORE PANEL DOOR
SIZE 150mmx1800mmx4 & mm
TOILET DOOR HUNG WITH 200mm FLOOR GAP

DESCRIPTION

FRAME STANDARD PRESSED STEEL DOOR FRAME
DOUBLE REBATED TO FIT 813mm WIDE DOOR

FIRE NOTES:

REFER TO DRAWING
2018-001-001 SHEET NO. 1-9

MUNICIPAL USE

NOTE:

ANY ERRORS AND/OR DEVIATIONS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE AUTHORS ATTENTION, FAILING
WHICH THE AUTHOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH.
CORNER BEACON CERTIFICATES TO BE ISSUED BY A
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. THE CERTIFICATES ARE
TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
COMMENCING. EARTHWORKS TO BE CONFIRMED ON
SITE AND ALL EMBANKMENTS ARE TO BE SELF
STABILIZING AT 35 DEGREES.ALL STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ARE TO BE PR. ENG DESIGNED AND
CERTIFIED.PRECAST CONCRETE LINTOLS OVER
OPENINGS TO SANS PART K, UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.ELECTRICAL, GAS, PLUMBING AND GLAZING
ELEMENTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED BY A
REGISTERED PERSON.FINAL FLOOR AND GROUND
LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. ALL WINDOW AND
DOOR SIZES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO THE
ORDERING/MANUFACTURING THEREOF. NO
CONSTRUCTION TO DETER FROM ESTATE GUIDELINES
OR SANS 10400 BUILDING REGULATIONS. (only if
applicable)

RYAN MCFIE

2R ARTH DRAUGHT | PADBBEYBORS
BROGHTBOILAT]

ryan@mefie.co.20

- » TEeE2 a38 BEYVS
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ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES HMowick, 3290

registered property owner

MR N. SMITH

project PROPOSED
ALTERATIONS AND
ADDITIONS
ON
60 - 62 Tomlinson Rd, Prestbury, PMB
REM ERF 353
scale author author sign client sign
Ryan McFie
(PAD29278098)
as per plan 082 836 8676
sheet number date 4
8 of 9 19 - 04 - 2022

CLASSIFICATION H4

PROPOSED

2018-001-wD-008




IBR ROOF SHEETING FIXED TO 50x75

TIMBER BATTENS AT 1200mm CENTRES

GUTTERS FIXED TO FIBER CEMENT ' — :
FACIA BOARD AND DISCHARGE ' i i
ONTO GRASS ¥ I [
! ! i | |
WALL PLATE LEVEL 102.570 i sr i T 102.570 WALL PLATE LEVEL
- __ . _ RIS RIRIEY e e e e - — = 4
PAINT
o ]
o W2 W2
N PAINT w3
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 100.000 100.000 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
L._g______ _wvdp - Wup ________ —1 —RE1 —  — _rvd_p_ ..... . J
GROUND LEVEL  99°380 NN\ 99880 GROUND LEVEL
RET =
Cover level 99.775
Invert tevel 99.225
| Depth 500
WEST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100
IBR ROOF SHEETING FIXED TO 50x75
TIMBER BATTENS AT 1200mm CENTRES
GUTTERS FIXED TO FIBER CEMENT
| FACIA BOARD AND DISCHARGE
i ONTO GRASS
WALL PLATE LEVEL 102.900 ! 102.900 WALL PLATE LEVEL
w . . |4 | 0l N 1 h 4
(=]
o
e PAINT 1]
Wi
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 100.000 100.000 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
v _ Q1 . —gdp . __ . — . pwdpd L Howdp ~  _ Hewdp . . W
GROUND LEVEL 99500 - 99300 GROUND LEVEL
EAST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100
15860
13360
2500 6350 7010
110 2390 220 1955 110 1955 200 1690 22D 5090 1920
| | I || ! l
NEW 1100 SEWER LINE TO NEW -
SEPTIC TANK AT 1:40 FALL
s imgs gy . s -t © M —G— - — — — - —
GRAY WATER TO W3 rwdp
NEW SOAK PIT = > 1o o B | &
NEW 1,5m HIGH N
REFUSE AREA )
WITH VERMIN BASIN ¢/ | o
PROOF WIRE STAFF gl R
MESH OVER KITCHENY VERANDAH | 8| o
UG uG . ™
STAFF _. I
ENTRANCE 2y 4w ik
| [ mmcmm—]
R,sgé!ﬁo . EXISTING WINDOW TR — §
TREAD : 300 | BRICKEDUP o |
. o
| 3
2 — = = — ] | | i
% i STAFF ROOM STAFF ROOM MAINTENANCE J |W1 8
= uG UG 1 (@] b
il IOFFICE | o
. ' uG r/V1
| EX. DOOR ||EX. DOOR =1
= S - EX. GARAGE | =
p rwdp DOOR :
[ A \ I--——-L-%——-—-—! : ] |D1
B Lo——— EX. WINDOW ,\i,j'p
STAFF QUARTERS / WORKSHOP
SCALE 1: 100
- ] I COVERED WAY l
. . l PAVER BRICKS |
j STAFF ROOM I I /élRE X :
uG .
. | | PLACE STORE 4 | tlstore 1| sTore 2 |lsTORE hNoow
l[I[ ; ! ue FIRE l UG UG UG DrENING
11, m */ | STORE 1 PLACE A !
i : ue STORE 2 STORE 3 D
l X I . l UG UG |___ ............. __’
] TOIUléET Hj]l ' MEZANINE
FLOOR
~ B » | STORE 5
| ke [ - UG
L _ | —

EXISTING MANAGERS QUARTERS

SCALE 1: 100

i

— ot

N

EXISTING ROASTERY

SCALE 1:100

EXISTING UNCHANGED / AS BUILT BUILDINGS

SCALE 1:100

EXISTING SMALL STORES

SCALE 1:100

WALL PLATE LEVEL 102.900

220mm BARGE BOARDS

ONTO GRASS

GUTTERS FIXED TO FIBER CEMENT
FACIA BOARD AND DISCHARGE

-

FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 100.000
-

GROUND LEVEL  99°880

T

2570

20

v . 1___._._ ..........
o
Qo
()]
N
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 100.000
! e 9 ———— | T - pmwisG vt —
GROUND LEVEL 99%00 A N
NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100
GUTTERS FIXED TO FIBER CEMENT  220mm BARGE BOARDS
FACIA BOARD AND DISCHARGE
ONTO GRASS
WALL PLATE LEVEL 102570 \

ROOF TO PR ENG DESIGN

AND CERTIFICATION

OVERHANG 600

SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE 1:100

IBR ROOF SHEETING FIXED TO 50x75
TIMBER BATTENS AT 1200mm CENTRES

100mm THINK PINK INSULATION

RHINOBOARD CEILING AND CORNICES
SKIMMED AND PAINTED FIXED TO 38x38mm
TIMBER BATTENS AT 450mm CENTRES

I

MUNICIPAL USE

NOTE :

ANY ERRORS AND/OR DEVIATIONS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE AUTHORS ATTENTION, FAILING
WHICH THE AUTHOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH.
CORNER BEACON CERTIFICATES TO BE ISSUED BY A
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. THE CERTIFICATES ARE
TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
COMMENCING. EARTHWORKS TO BE CONFIRMED ON
SITE AND ALL EMBANKMENTS ARE TO BE SELF
STABILIZING AT 35 DEGREES.ALL STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ARE TO BE PR. ENG DESIGNED AND
CERTIFIED.PRECAST CONCRETE LINTOLS OVER
OPENINGS TO SANS PART K, UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.ELECTRICAL, GAS, PLUMBING AND GLAZING
ELEMENTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED BY A
REGISTERED PERSON.FINAL FLOOR AND GROUND |
LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO !
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. ALL WINDOW AND
DOOR SIZES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO THE
ORDERING/MANUFACTURING THEREOF. NO
CONSTRUCTION TO DETER FROM ESTATE GUIDELINES
OR SANS 10400 BUILDING REGULATIONS. (only if
applicable)

RYAN MCFIE

FR OARCH DURAUGHT | PADSISEYPRLON
BRSO FALT ]

ryan@moefie.co 20
OB 8538 8576
5 Dulker Road,
B Baondringhom,
Howick, 3290

MCFIE

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

registered property owner

MR N. SMITH

WALL PLATE LEVEL 102.900
) S Al 102.570 WALL PLATE LEVEL
e h 4 T - )
(s
BERE
o
S =T 2
] 2
STAFF ROOM
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 100.000 UG 100.000 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
v . 9 ) N ol ¥
X} I A S GROUND LEVEL
GROUND LEVEL  99.900 i EXISTING CONCRETE ! ! . 5950
e FOUNDATIONS s BRI Cdob ’
EXISTING CONCRETE e C___J  NEW CONCRETE
FOUNDATIONS NEW 100mm CONCRETE SLAB ON GUNPLAS ORANGE FouNDATIONS TO
HYPER PLASTIC WATERPROOFING ON RAMMED MATCH EXISTING
EARTH SATURATED WITH ANT POISON SANS 10124
SCALE 1:100
WINDOW SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
620 | 1020
o 8 813,
o ()]
N
(9]
[s2]
Q&
WINDOW CODE | w1 GLAZING AREA: 2.00m> |WINDOW CODE | w2 | GLAZING AREA: 0.44n*
NO. REQUIRED |2 NO. REQUIRED |2
. - . . DOOR CODE D1
620mm wide x 1200mm high 1020mm wide x 900mm high
DESCRIPTION |5/ \nING SASH WINDOW DESCRIPTION 1| nING SASH WINDOW NO. REQUIRED |1
HARDWOOD SOLID CORE PANEL DOOR
GLAZING 4mm CLEAR GLASS T0 COMPLY GLAZING 4mm CLEAR GLASS TO COMPLY DESCRIPTION
WITH SANS 10400 N WITH SANS 10400 N SIZE 813mmx2032mmxL4mm
ALUMINUM HINGES AND FITTED WITH ALUMINUM HINGES AND FITTED WITH STANDARD PRESSED STEFL DOOR FRAME
IRONMONGERY | o{ yMINUM HANDLES AND STAYS IRONMONGERY | o| UMINUM HANDLES AND STAYS FRAME DOUBLE REBATED TO FIT 813mm WIDE DOOR
*Fl%_,
[&] 813
U 8' 2
NOTE : DOORS AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS TO BE &
; CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING AND ped
WINDOW CODE | w3 | GLAZING AREA: 0.96m MANUFACTURING OF DOORS AND WINDOWS o~
NO. REQUIRED |3
DESCRIPTION | 510mm wide x 610mm high NOTE : DOORS AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS TO BE DOOR CODE  |p2
ESCRE TOP HUNG WINDOW CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING AND o REGURED 3
MANUFACTURING OF DOORS AND WINDOWS :
LAZING Lmm OBSCURE GLASS TO COMPLY HARDWOOD SOLID CORE PANEL DOOR
G WITH SANS 10400 N DESCRIPTION | ¢17 813mmx2032mmx 4mm
ALUMINUM HINGES AND FITTED WITH
IRONMONGERY FRAME STANDARD PRESSED STEEL DOOR FRAME
ALUMINUM HANDLES AND STAYS DOUBLE REBATED TO FIT 813mm WIDE DOOR

FIRE NOTES:

REFER TO DRAWING
2018-001-001 SHEET NO. 1-9

project
PROPOSED

ALTERATIONS AND
'ADDITIONS

60 - 62 Tomlinson Rd, Prestbury, PMB

REM ERF 353
Fcale author author sign client sign \
Ryan McFie \
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& TIMBER DECKING GREEN HOUSE EXEMPT TIMBER DECKING peoK Pk R/ WITH SANS PART D Do | E | b o N/ WITH SANS PART D
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ANY ERRORS AND/OR DEVIATIONS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE AUTHORS ATTENTION, FAILING
WHICH THE AUTHOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH.
CORNER BEACON CERTIFICATES TO BE ISSUED BY A
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. THE CERTIFICATES ARE
TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
COMMENCING. EARTHWORKS TO BE CONFIRMED ON
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CERTIFIED.PRECAST CONCRETE LINTOLS OVER

- OPENINGS TO SANS PART K, UNLESS OTHERWISE
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WINDOW SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
1070 2740
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L — o~
K Z
WINDOW CODE | w1 | GLAZING AREA: 0.96m WINDOW CODE [y GLAZING AREA: 5.06m’
1070mm wide x 1200mm high . .
DESCRIPTION 2140mm wide x 2100mm high
DESCRIPTION g
SLIDING SASH WINDOW ALUMINUM SLIDING DOOR
GLAZING 4mm CLEAR GLASS TO COMPLY SPECIALIST CERTIFICATION
WITH SANS 10400 N TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400 N
ALUMINUM HINGES AND FITTED WITH
UMINUM HINGES AND FITT
IRONMONGERY | o\ UMINUM HANDLES AND STAYS IRONMONGERY | -0 N D FITTED
' 1160 I
L)
[t
~
WINDOW CODE | p GLAZING AREA: 3.04m?
NO. REQUIRED |1
DES[R'P“ON 1760mm wide x 2100mm hlgh

S ~ FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS ~ —~ ———

ALUMINUM SLIDING DOOR

SPECIALIST CERTIFICATION
T0 COMPLY WITH SANS 10400 N

IRONMONGERY

ALUMINUM HINGES AND FITTED

ENTRANCE FOYER

WINDOW AREA

D2
3.04 ={3.04m?

NET HABITABLE
AREA x 15%

21.00m? x 0.15%

]

FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS LESS THAN THE 15% MAX.
ALLOWANCE, ENERGY EFFICIENCY CALCULATIONS COMPLY.

MANAGERS OFFICE

WINDOW AREA

w1

0.96 -

NET HABITABLE
AREA x 15%

1.16m? x 0.15% =m?

FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS LESS THAN THE 15% MAX.
ALLOWANCE, ENERGY EFFICIENCY CALCULATIONS COMPLY.
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COMMENCING. EARTHWORKS TO BE CONFIRMED ON
SITE AND ALL EMBANKMENTS ARE TO BE SELF
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OPENINGS TO SANS PART K, UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.ELECTRICAL, GAS, PLUMBING AND GLAZING
ELEMENTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED BY A
REGISTERED PERSON.FINAL FLOOR AND GROUND
LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. ALL WINDOW AND
DOOR SIZES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO THE
ORDERING/MANUFACTURING THEREOF. NO
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FIRE NOTES

Occupancy Classification: HS

No part of any building on site is to exceed 90m a fire hydrant T4.4.34.

If any building exceeds the 90m distance, then additional fire hydrants as required are to be installed.

Water supply to the fire equipment must comply with T4.33 and W.2 section.

Provide 1 x 4.5kg dcp (ABC) type fire extinguisher per unit.

Fire extinguishers are to be wall mounted with the handle at 1.5metres above ground level in an easily visible and
accessible position.

Marking and signposting of emergency routes and fire equipment must comply with T4.29.

a) Access to buildings for fire fighting and rescue purposes must comply with T4.54 and

b) be not less than 4.5m in width and height respectively if a controlled entrance way is to be installed.

Air conditioning in ventilation systems must comply with T4.43.

Partition walls and partitions to comply with SANS 10400-7 (T4.9.2b)

Any such door between such garage and any such room shail have a fire resistance of not less than 30min and any
such doorway shall require a threshold of not less than 10mm

Floor coverings must comply with T4.14 and finishes to comply with T4.15.

Any flammable liquid installation such as flammable liquid stores, tanks, spray painting facilities or linuid petroleum gas
facilities must comply with the Pietermaritzburg by-laws relating to Fire Prevention and flammabile liquids and
substances, and the relevant SANS codes, and must be registered with the local Fire Department.

WATER RETICULATION FOR FIRE FIGHTING PURPOSES TO BE SEPARATE FROM DOMESTIC MAINS.
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NOTE :

ANY ERRORS AND/OR DEVIATIONS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE AUTHORS ATTENTION, FAILING
WHICH THE AUTHOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH.
CORNER BEACON CERTIFICATES TO BE ISSUED BY A
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CERTIFIED.PRECAST CONCRETE LINTOLS OVER
OPENINGS TO SANS PART K, UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.ELECTRICAL, GAS, PLUMBING AND GLAZING
ELEMENTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED BY A
REGISTERED PERSON.FINAL FLOOR AND GROUND
LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. ALL WINDOW AND
DOOR SIZES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO THE
ORDERING/MANUFACTURING THEREOF. NO
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applicable)
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[RESIDENTIAL [ A5 |
LAND USAGE EXISTING BULK FAR
EXISTING MAIN HOUSE 369.25m?
FIRST FLOOR 224.91m
EXISTING MANAGERS ROOM 20.21m?
EXISTING ROASTERY 95.95m?
EXISTING SMALL STORES 13.12ms
EXISTING STAFF ROOM / GARAGE 105.72m?
TOTAL NEW 605.25 830,16
LAND 35929.00r"
BULK FACTOR 1.68%
FAR 2.31%
LAND USAGE NEW BULK FAR
[NEW PODS x4 @ 100m? 400.00m?
NEW CHINESE PAGODA 72.59m?
NEW TREE HOUSE 53.53m? 37.85m7
NEW GYM/ SPA 142,467
INEW LAPA 135.00m?
NEW CONSERVATORY 45.50m?
NEW TOILET BLOCK 6.70m?
NEW GREEN HOUSE 50.00m?
NEWSHED __ 11.76m?
TOTAL NEW 915.54nm 953.30m
LAND USAGE TOTAL _
TOTAL NEW 1522.79m | 1783.55n"
LAND 35929.00r
BULK FACTOR 3.25%
FAR 4.96%
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